

SR0040 LRB099 04194 GRL 24215 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Dr. Joseph A. Ladone, D.D.S.; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Dr. Joseph Ladone was an alumnus of the Loyola
- 5 University School of Dentistry; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Dr. Joseph Ladone practiced dentistry in
- Westchester, Lisle, and Romeoville for over 40 years; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Dr. Joseph Ladone was a Eucharistic Minister and
- 9 Lector at St. Joan of Arc Catholic Church; he was a member of
- 10 the Serra Club, which promotes vocations to the priesthood, and
- 11 a founding member of the Chicago Dental Society Foundation
- 12 Dental Clinic in Wheaton; he was also a member of the Board of
- Directors of Sister Yengo's Children and a Membership Chairman
- of the Glen Oak Country Club; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Dr. Joseph Ladone was the beloved husband of
- Marilyn McCormick Ladone and the late Deanne (nee DeCarlo); the
- 17 loving father of Dr. Paul (Mary Kay) Ladone, Joelle (Ed) Perez,
- and Janet Ladone, the loving step-father of Katherine (Steve)
- 19 Nygren, Michael (Kimberly) McCormick, Kevin (Meredith)
- 20 McCormick, and Meg (Mike) Beamer; and the proud grandfather of
- 21 Kaitlyn, Kelsey, Connor, and Callie Ladone, Madeline, Bailey,

- 1 and Kayla Perez, Maxwell Nygren, Lauren McCormick, Cole and
- 2 Corinne McCormick, and Matthew, Madeline, Jacob, and Nolan
- 3 Beamer; therefore, be it
- 4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 6 family and friends, mourn the passing of Dr. Joseph A. Ladone,
- 7 D.D.S.; and be it further
- 8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 9 presented to the family of Dr. Joseph Ladone as an expression
- of our sympathy.